1.

10.
I,

Janaki Rural Municipality
Office of the Rural Exeveutive
Khajura Khurd, Banke
Province No : 5, Nepal

Invitation for Bids

First Date of publication: 2075-08-07 (Nov. 23rd 2018 )
The Government of Nepal / Janaki Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Executive, Khajura Khurd, Banke has
grants from Government of Nepal and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract
for execution of the works listed below table. Bidding 1s open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.
Janaki Rural Municipality invites Sealed Bids from the eligible bidders for the construction of works as per table below
under sealed bids and National Competitive Bidding procedures. Only eligible bidders should participate in this bidding.
Interested Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the B}dd:m, Documents at the office of Janaki Rural
Municipality, Office of the Rural Executive, Khajura Khurd, Banke.
A Complete set of Bidding documents may be purchased from the office of Janaki Rural \‘Iumtlpnlin Khajura Khurd,
Banke by eligible bidders on the submission of a written application, along with a copy of company/ firm registration certificate,
and upon payment of a non- refundable fee on NIC Asia Bank, Khajura Branch, Banke Account no: B 141498321524004
{Sanchit Kosh Khata).
If the Bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in Janaki Rural Municipality
Office's Account No: B 141498321524001 ( Dharauti Khata), NIC Asia Bank, Khajura Branch, Banke.
Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Janaki Rural Municipality Office one week (7 days) before the last submission date.
Sealed bids must be submitted to the office of Janaki Rural Municipality, Khajura Khurd, Banke on or before 12:00
Noon on date as per table. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
The Bids Shall be opened in the presence of Bidder's Representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 PM on date as per table
below at the office of Janaki Rural Municipality, Khajura Khurd, Banke. Bids must be valid for the period of days as per
table after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security, amounting to minimum of as per table below which shall
be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
If the last date of purchasing, submission or opening falls on government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered
as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date
of submission.
Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid.
The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partially any or all bids without assigning any reason, what so over.

Details of Works

Contract
Identification
N,

Description of Works

Estimated
Amount
Excludin
\fr:t.T an
Contingency
(NHRs.)

Bid Security
Amount in
NRs, and validity

riod in days.
(3% of Estimated
Amount)

Bid
Document

Cost

(NRs.)

Last date
of bid
purchase

Last date
of bid
submission
and

opening

Bid
validity
Period

. [ JANAKI'W/NCB/

JRM-D1/075/076

Construction of Drain -
Kotharpur Dekhi Bhatanpur
Samma ko Mul Bato Ma

5,177,105.43

155,313.16
120 days

3,000

2075-08-07
{Dec. 22nd
2018)

2075-09-08
{ Dec. 23rd
2018)

90 days

b

JANAKIW/NCB/
JRM-02/075/076

Construction of Drain -
Ward No:-05, Bakashpur
Vitra ko Mul Bato Ma

2.587,160.70

77.614.82
120 days

3,000

2075-00-07
{Dec. 22nd
2018)

2075-09-08
{ Dec. 23rd
2018)

90 days

JANAKIW/NCB/
JRM-03/075/076

Construction of Drain -
Ward No:-02, Bogatia
Gaun ko Mul Bato Ma

3,017,751,

B

]

90,532.53
120 days

3,000

2075-09-07
(Dec. 22nd
201 8)

2075-09-08
{ Dec. 23rd
2018)

90 days

JANAKIW/NCB/
JREM-4/075076

Construction of RCC
Box Slab Culvert -
(1.0x5.0x4.0) Mtr. -
Newaji Gaun Dodara Nala

3,016,041.26

90,481.23
120 days

3,000

2075-09-07
{Dec. 22nd
2018)

2075-09-08
{ Dec. 23rd
2018)

90 davs

Chief Adminstrative Officer






