

## Janaki Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Exevcutive Khajura Khurd, Banke Province No : 5, Nepal

## Invitation for Bids

First Date of publication: 2075-08-07 (Nov. 23rd 2018)

- The Government of Nepal / Janaki Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Executive, Khajura Khurd, Banke has
  grants from Government of Nepal and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract
  for execution of the works listed below table. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.
- Janaki Rural Municipality invites Sealed Bids from the eligible bidders for the construction of works as per table below under sealed bids and National Competitive Bidding procedures. Only eligible bidders should participate in this bidding.
- Interested Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Janaki Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Executive, Khajura Khurd, Banke.
- 4. A Complete set of Bidding documents may be purchased from the office of Janaki Rural Municipality, Khajura Khurd, Banke by eligible bidders on the submission of a written application, along with a copy of company/ firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non- refundable fee on NIC Asia Bank, Khajura Branch, Banke Account no: B 141498321524004 (Sanchit Kosh Khata).
- If the Bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in Janaki Rural Municipality Office's Account No: B 141498321524001 (Dharauti Khata), NIC Asia Bank, Khajura Branch, Banke.
- Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Janaki Rural Municipality Office one week (7 days) before the last submission date.
   Sealed bids must be submitted to the office of Janaki Rural Municipality, Khajura Khurd, Banke on or before 12:00

Noon on date as per table. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

- 8. The Bids Shall be opened in the presence of Bidder's Representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 PM on date as per table below at the office of Janaki Rural Municipality, Khajura Khurd, Banke. Bids must be valid for the period of days as per table after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security, amounting to minimum of as per table below which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- If the last date of purchasing, submission or opening falls on government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of submission.
- 10. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid.
- 11. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partially any or all bids without assigning any reason, what so over.

## Details of Works

S. No.	Contract Identification No.	Description of Works	VAT and	Bid Security Amount in NRs. and validity period in days. (3% of Estimated Amount)	(NRs.)	Last date of bid purchase	Last date of bid submission and opening	Bid validity Period
1.	JANAKI/W/NCB/ JRM-01/075/076	Construction of Drain - Kotharpur Dekhi Bhatanpur Samma ko Mul Bato Ma	5,177,105.43	155,313.16 120 days	3,000	2075-09-07 (Dec. 22nd 2018)	2075-09-08 ( Dec. 23rd 2018)	90 days
2.	JANAKI/W/NCB/ JRM-02/075/076	Construction of Drain - Ward No:-05, Bakashpur Vitra ko Mul Bato Ma	2,587,160.70	77,614.82 120 days	3,000	2075-09-07 (Dec. 22nd 2018)	2075-09-08 ( Dec. 23rd 2018)	90 days
3.	JANAKI/W/NCB/ JRM-03/075/076	Construction of Drain - Ward No:-02, Bogatia Gaun ko Mul Bato Ma	3,017,751.25	90,532.53 120 days	3,000	2075-09-07 (Dec. 22nd 2018)	2075-09-08 ( Dec. 23rd 2018)	90 days
4.	JANAKI/W/NCB/ JRM-04/075/076	Construction of RCC Box Slab Culvert - (1.0x5.0x4.0) Mtr Newaji Gaun Dodara Nala	3,016,041.26	90,481.23 120 days	3,000	2075-09-07 (Dec. 22nd 2018)	2075-09-08 ( Dec. 23rd 2018)	90 days

Chief Adminstrative Officer